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P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401 
(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi) 

CIE 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25 (ODD SEMESTER) 
B.E. - I Semester 

17/09/2024 
(11 Days - Phase ) 

30/09/2024 

Makeup CIE 

Date 

05/10/2024 

26/10/2024 

23/11/2024 
25/11/2024 to 
02/12/2024 

09/12/2024 
11/01/2 025 

15/01/2 025 to 
22/01/2025 

27/01/2025 

27/01/2025 to 
01/02/2025 

03/02/2025 to 
05/02/2025 
05/02/2025 

07/02/2025 to 
12/02/2025 

15/02/2025 to 
04/03/2025 
10/03/2025 

(on par with SEE) 

Department Activities 
SEE Practical Exam 

SEE Theory Exam 

Day 

Tuesday 

Dr. Mahendra Babu KJ 

Monday 

Controller of Examinations 
P.E.S. College of Engineering (An Autonomos institution vnder VTU, Belagavl) 
Mandya 571401, Karnetaka. 

Saturday 

Total number of Odd semester working days 
Student Induction Program 

Saturday 
Saturday 

CIE Assessment for IC Practical Component 

Monday 
Saturday 

Monday 

Wednesday 

Monday 

Total Number of Regular Class Workdays 

Student Induction Program Course Registration 
Scheduled ONLINE Through ERP Software 

Commencement of Classes 

Online Verification of Course Registration by 
Mentors & HoDs 

11 days 
134 days 

14 days 

Submission of CIE - I marks in ERP Software 
Submission of Assignment-II 

06 days 

Events 

Submission of Course Enrollment form 

03days 
03 days 
05 days 

Dr. B Dipesh Prabhu 
Dean -Acad�mic 

Dear(Academic) 

14 days 

CIE Assessment for IC Practical Component (on 

Submission of Assignment-I 

CIE -I 

CIE - II 

Submission of CIE -II Marks and 
Attendance in ERP Software 

par with SEE) 

Makeup CIE 

Last Teaching day 

SEE Practical Examinations 

SEE Theory Examinations 

Commencement of EVEN Semester 

Dr. Vinay $ 

(134 - 56) /6=12.6 weeks* 4 classes/week 
= 52 Classes 

Dr. H M Nanjundaswamy 
Principal PRINCIPAL 

P.E:S.C.E., MANDYRE.S. College of Engg. Mandya PS College of Enginenrinn 
Manlya 57: 
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(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi) 

REVISED ACADEMIC CALENDAR EOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25 

(ODD SEMESTER) B.E, - III, V& VII Semester 
Date 

09/09/2024 

21/09/2024 

05/10/2024 
19/10/2024 

04/11/2024 to 
09/11/2024 
16/11/2024 
19/11/2024 

23/12/2024 to 
30/12/2024 

31/12/2024 
01/01/2025 to 
07/01/2025 
07/01/2025 
08/01/2025 

09/01/2025 to 
11/01/2025 
13/01/2 025 to 
29/01/2025 

30/01/2 025 to 
01/02/2025 

10/02/2025 

Departmental Technical Activities 

Skill Development Activity 
SEE Practical Exam 
SEE Theory Exam 

Day 

Monday 

Saturday 

Saturday 
Saturday 

Dr. Mahendra Babu KJ 

Saturday 

Total number of Odd semester working days 

Tuesday 

Tuesday 

Tuesday 

CIE Assessment for IC Practical Component (on par 
with SEE) 

Wednesday 

Monday 

Total Number of Regular Class Workdays 

Dr. B Dinesh Prabhu 
DControlier bf BXaminations Dean- Academic 
Controller Examinationy Dean (Acadernic) 

Course Registration and Commencement of 
classes 

Online Verification of Course Registration by 
Mentors / HoDs 

Submission of SEE Application form 

Submission of Assignment-I 

Submission of CIE -I marks in ERP Software 

Events 

Submission of Assignment-II 

Department Technical Fest 

CIE Assessment for IC Practical Component (on 
par with SEE) 

Submission of CIE - II marks in ERP Software 

Generate Make-up appear list [ERP) 

Makeup CIE & Last Teaching Day 

CIE - I 

SEE Theory Examinations 

:115 days 

SEE Practical Examinations 

:12 days 

Commencement of EVEN Semester 

:01 days 

CIE - II 

:06 days 

10 days 
:03 days 

14 days 

= 46 classes 

(115 - 46)/6=11.5 weeks * 4 classes / 
week 

Note: Phase I - Skill Development course of 5 days to be conducted b/w 09/09/2024 to 30/10/24 
Phase II - Skill Development course of5 days to be conducted b/w 11/11/2024 to 21/12/24 

Dr. Vinay s 
Viç�: Principal ViC&TTCpai 

Dr. H MNanjkndaswamy 
Principal PRINCIPAL 

PE.S. Colege Engincering PES.c.E, MANDYAE.S. College oi Eng9. Mancya Mantya 571 41 An Autoncumous instution Under VIU Begaun MANDYA-571401, Karnataka 

PES College nf Enninenring 


