P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25 (ODD SEMESTER) B.E. – I Semester

Sl. No.	Date 17/09/2024 (11 Days - Phase I)	Day	Events	
1.		Tuesday	Student Induction Program Course Registration Scheduled ONLINE Through ERP Software	
2.	30/09/2024	Monday	Commencement of Classes	
3.	05/10/2024	Saturday	Online Verification of Course Registration by Mentors & HoDs	
4.	26/10/2024	Saturday	Submission of Course Enrollment form	
5.	23/11/2024	Saturday	Submission of Assignment-I	
6.	25/11/2024 to 02/12/2024	-	CIE – I	
10.	09/12/2024	Monday	Submission of CIE - I marks in ERP Software	
11.	11/01/2025	Saturday	Submission of Assignment-II	
12.	15/01/2025 to 22/01/2025		CIE - II	
16.	27/01/2025	Monday	Submission of CIE – II Marks and Attendance in ERP Software	
20.	27/01/2025 to 01/02/2025	-	CIE Assessment for IC Practical Component (on par with SEE)	
17.	03/02/2025 to 05/02/2025	-	Makeup CIE Last Teaching day SEE Practical Examinations	
21.	05/02/2025	Wednesday		
22.	07/02/2025 to 12/02/2025	- 10-		
23.	15/02/2025 to 04/03/2025	-	SEE Theory Examinations	
24.	10/03/2025	Monday	Commencement of EVEN Semester	

Total number of Odd semester working days		134 days	
Student Induction Program	:	11 days	
CIE		14 days	
CIE Assessment for IC Practical Component (on par with SEE)		06 days	
Makeup CIE		03days	
Department Activities	:	03 days	
SEE Practical Exam	:	05 days	
SEE Theory Exam	:	14 days	
Total Number of Regular Class Workdays		(134 - 56)/6= 12.6 weeks * 4 classes/week = 52 Classes	

Dr. Mahendra Babu K J

Gentralier of Examinations

P.E.S. College of Engineering
(An Autonomous Institution under VTU, Belagavi)
Mandya - 571401, Karnataka.

Dr. B Dinesh Prabhu

Dean - Academic Academic) Dr. Vinay \$

Vice Principal

Dr. H M Nanjundaswamy

Principal PRINCIPAL

P.E.S.C.E., MANDY R.E.S. College of Engg. Mandya PES College of Engineering

P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

REVISED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25 (ODD SEMESTER) B.E. - III, V & VII Semester

Sl. No.	Date 09/09/2024	Day	Events	
1.		Monday	Course Registration and Commencement of classes Online Verification of Course Registration by Mentors / HoDs	
2.	21/09/2024	Saturday		
3.	05/10/2024	Saturday	Submission of SEE Application form	
4.	19/10/2024	Saturday	Submission of Assignment-I	
5.	04/11/2024 to 09/11/2024		CIE - I	
6.	16/11/2024	Saturday	Submission of CIE - I marks in ERP Software	
7.	19/11/2024	Tuesday	Submission of Assignment-II	
8.	23/12/2024 to 30/12/2024	-	CIE - II	
9.	31/12/2024	Tuesday	Department Technical Fest	
10.	01/01/2025 to 07/01/2025	-	CIE Assessment for IC Practical Component (on par with SEE)	
11.	07/01/2025	Tuesday	Submission of CIE - II marks in ERP Software	
12.	08/01/2025	Wednesday	Generate Make-up appear list [ERP]	
13.	09/01/2025 to 11/01/2025		Makeup CIE & Last Teaching Day	
14.	13/01/2025 to 29/01/2025		SEE Theory Examinations	
15.	30/01/2025 to 01/02/2025		SEE Practical Examinations	
16.	10/02/2025	Monday	Commencement of EVEN Semester	

Total number of Odd semester working days		115 days
CIE	:	12 days
Departmental Technical Activities		01 days
CIE Assessment for IC Practical Component (on par with SEE)		06 days
Skill Development Activity	:	10 days
SEE Practical Exam	:	03 days
SEE Theory Exam	:	14 days
Total Number of Regular Class Workdays		(115 - 46)/6=11.5 weeks * 4 classes / week = 46 classes

Note: Phase I – Skill Development course of 5 days to be conducted b/w 09/09/2024 to 30/10/24 Phase II - Skill Development course of 5 days to be conducted b/w 11/11/2024 to 21/12/24

Dr. Mahendra Babu K I

Controller of Examinations Dean - Academic

Dr. B Dinesh Prabhu

Dr. Vinay S

Dr. H M Nanjundaswamy

Principal Princi

MANDYA-571 401, Karnataka